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Maratona	do	Funchal	2017
Funchal,	29	de	Janeiro	de	2017

RESULTADOS	/	RESULTS
Femininos	/	Women			-			42	195m

Classif. Geral Atleta Nac. Data	Nasc Escalão Clube Equipa Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

1ª 42ª Annette	Holm DEN 18-09-1967 V	45 Ind-O 3:32:17 3:32:08

2ª 60ª Ewelina	Puchala POL 04-01-1986 Senior Ind-O 3:42:58 3:42:51

3ª 68ª Rebecca	Parry GBR 14-01-1972 V	45 nf Indiv 3:51:12 3:51:05

4ª 70ª Margarida	Godinho POR 11-01-1959 V	55 nf Indiv 3:52:45 3:52:39

5ª 74ª Yvonne	Schäfer GER 22-05-1975 V	40 Ind-O 3:54:28 3:54:28

6ª 76ª Felicidade	Soares POR 09-02-1965 V	50 CCDTHF 3:54:55 3:54:46

7ª 79ª Camilla	Langlands GBR 03-11-1986 Senior nf Indiv 3:56:55 3:56:43

8ª 91ª Monica	Montenegro POR 31-08-1970 V	45 Fed-O IPDT 4:08:23 4:08:22

9ª 96ª Maria	Sole	Paroni ITA 08-01-1983 Senior Ind-O 4:11:03 4:10:53

10ª 97ª Kinga	Jendrysik POL 03-10-1983 Senior Ind-O 4:11:10 4:11:03

11ª 99ª Michiko	Thomas JPN 16-09-1964 V	50 nf Indiv 4:11:31 4:11:24

12ª 102ª Nina	Jensen GBR 09-05-1973 V	40 Fed-O CRR 4:15:05 4:14:55

13ª 111ª Jacqueline	Millett GBR 03-01-1953 V	60 nf Indiv 4:26:49 4:26:38

14ª 116ª Kaisa	Nurminen FIN 11-01-1977 V	40 nf Indiv 4:36:36 4:36:24

15ª 120ª Jeanmarie	Theobalds USA 12-08-1970 V	45 Ind-O 4:39:22 4:39:10

16ª 121ª Fiona	Carpenter IRL 29-01-1971 V	45 Ind-O 4:39:22 4:39:10

17ª 123ª Anaïs	Verbeke BEL 16-01-1991 Senior nf Indiv 4:48:20 4:48:08

18ª 126ª Suzanne	Wallén SWE 27-05-1958 V	55 Ind-O 4:53:17 4:53:04

19ª 127ª Michelle	D.	Tomlinson GBR 10-03-1961 V	55 nf Indiv 4:54:18 4:54:07

20ª 135ª Sarah	-Louise	Grigor GBR 05-05-1969 V	45 Ind-O 5:09:08 5:08:57

21ª 137ª Susana	Alegria POR 30-01-1979 V	35 Fed-O AFIS/OVAR 5:11:12 5:11:06

22ª 140ª Roxana	Lewis USA 31-01-1946 V	70 Ind-O 6:03:37 6:03:24

23ª 148ª Leili	Teevali EST 22-12-1946 V	70 Ind-O DQ	(descl.)
x
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Classif. Geral Atleta Nac. Data	Nasc Escalão Clube Equipa Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

1º 1ª Américo	Caldeira POR 19-06-1977 V	35 CAFH 2:41:35 2:41:35

2º 2ª Mostafa	Channi MAR 01-11-1982 Senior Ind-O 2:41:55 2:41:55

3º 3ª Ally	Watson GBR 09-03-1984 Senior Fed-O SERP 2:48:13 2:48:12

4º 4ª António	Sousa POR 20-07-1970 V	45 Fed-O GRIJÓ 2:54:09 2:54:09

5º 5ª Paulo	Margarido POR 20-07-1968 V	45 RCT 2:54:20 2:54:20

6º 6ª Bozano	Alessio ITA 25-02-1983 Senior Ind-O 2:56:28 2:56:28

7º 7ª Elias	Driessen BEL 23-05-1987 Senior Fed-O MNB 2:56:33 2:56:33

8º 8ª Manuel	Jesus POR 09-04-1978 V	35 CDI-M 2:56:44 2:56:44

9º 9ª Luca	Iberti ITA 06-07-1974 V	40 Ind-O 2:58:01 2:58:00

10º 10ª Michael	Kreissl GER 07-03-1985 Senior Ind-O 3:06:14 3:06:10

11º 11ª Jorge	Policarpo POR 23-04-1965 V	50 RCT 3:09:35 3:09:33

12º 12ª António	Oliveira POR 28-10-1963 V	50 CAFH 3:10:08 3:10:07

13º 13ª Fernando	Santiago POR 17-06-1961 V	55 nf Indiv 3:10:23 3:10:23

14º 14ª Fernando	Sacramento POR 30-11-1964 V	50 Fed-O APOWER 3:11:06 3:11:04

15º 15ª Rui	Pereira	da	Silva POR 25-04-1976 V	40 Fed-O COL 3:12:37 3:12:32

16º 16ª Nuno	Gonçalves POR 08-12-1966 V	50 IND-M 3:13:41 3:13:38

17º 17ª Roy	Tomlinson GBR 04-12-1959 V	55 nf Indiv 3:14:27 3:14:24

18º 18ª Konstantin	Penkov GBR 13-07-1973 V	40 Ind-O 3:16:05 3:16:02

19º 19ª Steve	Edwards GBR 29-11-1962 V	50 Fed-O NCTR 3:17:22 3:17:19

20º 20ª Abel	Domingues POR 08-07-1976 V	40 ZMM 3:17:40 3:17:37

21º 21ª Carlos	Moço POR 21-09-1970 V	45 MTT 3:18:07 3:18:07

22º 22ª José	M.	Caires POR 02-05-1973 V	40 ZAPCAR 3:19:03 3:19:21

23º 23ª Bognár	Csaba HUN 18-08-1980 V	35 Ind-O 3:19:31 3:19:29

24º 24ª Giacomo	Mazzarelli ITA 04-09-1970 V	45 Fed-O SMAL 3:19:37 3:19:35

25º 25ª Fernando	Freitas POR 10-02-1967 V	45 RCT 3:19:54 3:19:54

26º 26ª Jaime	Silva POR 04-03-1970 V	45 ZAPCAR 3:21:22 3:21:19

27º 27ª Dinis	Tavares POR 14-07-1964 V	50 Fed-O APOWER 3:22:05 3:22:03

28º 28ª Joaquim	Fernandes POR 17-11-1961 V	55 ZAPCAR 3:23:19 3:23:17

29º 29ª Rúben	Pedro POR 04-08-1988 Senior nf Indiv 3:24:16 3:24:11

30º 30ª Carlos	Pedro POR 02-05-1971 V	45 Fed-O TAP 3:26:27 3:26:21

31º 31ª Styeve	Parker GBR 02-10-1955 V	60 Ind-O 3:26:37 3:26:27

32º 32ª Hélder	Gouveia POR 19-06-1977 V	35 CDI-M 3:27:44 3:27:44

33º 33ª Miguel	Bettencourt POR 09-08-1981 V	35 MCDON 3:28:57 3:28:53

34º 34ª José	Barros POR 28-07-1970 V	45 nf Indiv 3:29:18 3:29:15

35º 35ª Karsten	Linz GER 07-05-1978 V	35 Ind-O 3:29:27 3:29:18

36º 36ª Charpentier	Gilles FRA 09-12-1964 V	50 nf Indiv 3:29:37 3:29:28

37º 37ª Harald	Helleport AUT 23-06-1971 V	45 nf Indiv 3:29:48 3:29:43

38º 38ª João	Câmara POR 21-09-1971 V	45 CPPM 3:30:03 3:29:58

39º 39ª Guenter	Buetepage GER 02-11-1956 V	60 FED-O LAUF 3:30:05 3:29:58

40º 40ª Jorge	Nunes POR 22-02-1966 V	50 nf Indiv 3:30:11 3:30:02

41º 41ª Belarmino	Calhau FRA 22-07-1964 V	50 Fed-O 3:30:17 3:30:16

42º 43ª Lukas	Kuepper GER 23-07-1965 V	50 Ind-O 3:32:35 3:32:32

43º 44ª Diogo	Maia POR 11-11-1983 Senior Fed-O UDRZN 3:33:07 3:33:05

44º 45ª Duarte	Bettencourt POR 24-12-1969 V	45 ZAPCAR 3:35:24 3:35:22

45º 46ª José	Gama POR 10-03-1967 V	45 CCDTHF 3:36:39 3:36:35

46º 47ª Maurício	Sousa POR 22-04-1963 V	50 IND-M 3:37:23 3:37:20

47º 48ª Miguel	Gouveia POR 01-01-1976 V	40 CDI-M 3:37:33 3:37:33

48º 49ª Manfred	Brandt GER 25-11-1959 V	55 FED-O LAUF 3:38:00 3:37:52

49º 50ª Michael	Moskopp GER 26-01-1964 V	50 Ind-O 3:38:11 3:38:03

50º 51ª Andy	Taylor GBR 30-09-1964 V	50 nf Indiv 3:38:46 3:38:41
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51º 52ª James	Holland GBR 04-03-1972 V	40 Ind-O 3:39:42 3:39:31

52º 53ª Mateusz	Banas POL 21-08-1986 Senior Ind-O 3:40:08 3:40:00

53º 54ª Luís	Sousa	Pires POR 19-11-1956 V	60 nf Indiv 3:40:28 3:40:22

54º 55ª Pedro	Amorim POR 28-02-1956 V	60 nf Indiv 3:40:37 3:40:31

55º 56ª Harry	Dotterweich GER 05-10-1995 sub	23 nf Indiv 3:40:38 3:40:32

56º 57ª Gabriel	Freitas POR 04-05-1971 V	45 nf Indiv 3:40:46 3:40:41

57º 58ª Alexandre	Nogueira POR 09-08-1979 V	35 nf Indiv 3:40:52 3:40:48

58º 59ª Richard	Popiel GBR 27-09-1961 V	55 Fed-O SILSON 3:42:48 3:42:40

59º 61ª Jonathan	Bateman GBR 10-06-1948 V	65 nf Indiv 3:46:20 3:46:17

60º 62ª Sandro	Jordao POR 15-09-1981 V	35 nf Indiv 3:47:01 3:47:01

61º 63ª Paulo	M.	Gonçalves POR 28-03-1967 V	45 CFCARV 3:47:58 3:47:54

62º 64ª Jean-Benoît	Jaouen FRA 12-09-1958 V	55 Ind-O 3:49:03 3:48:59

63º 65ª Joao	Rodrigues POR 11-12-1972 V	40 nf Indiv 3:49:10 3:49:07

64º 66ª José	Hilário POR 16-09-1965 V	50 nf Indiv 3:49:54 3:49:45

65º 67ª António	Augusto	Silva POR 21-03-1964 V	50 Fed-O LR 3:50:51 3:50:46

66º 69ª José	Soares POR 25-05-1974 V	40 Fed-O TTR 3:52:24 3:52:15

67º 71ª António	Corucho POR 09-11-1965 V	50 nf Indiv 3:52:58 3:52:52

68º 72ª João	Silva POR 30-08-1958 V	55 Fed-O CDM 3:53:50 3:53:50

69º 73ª Uwe	Traub GER 24-07-1962 V	50 FED-O LAUF 3:54:16 3:54:11

70º 75ª Roberto	Sousa POR 10-12-1974 V	40 CPPM 3:54:55 3:54:47

71º 77ª Joerg	Quentin GER 05-07-1963 V	50 Ind-O 3:55:14 3:55:03

72º 78ª Carlos	Ripolins POR 03-08-1957 V	55 Fed-O GRIJÓ 3:56:43 3:56:39

73º 80ª Douglas	Fry USA 23-10-1956 V	60 Fed-O CDM 3:57:07 3:57:00

74º 81ª Hélder	Costa POR 17-09-1979 V	35 nf Indiv 3:57:49 3:57:46

75º 82ª Inge	Asbjørn	Haugen NOR 27-04-1953 V	60 Fed-O HIL 3:57:59 3:57:59

76º 83ª Pedro	M.G.	Pinto POR 20-12-1973 V	40 ARCA-M 3:59:02 3:58:57

77º 84ª Yann	Frement FRA 20-11-1968 V	45 Ind-O 3:59:36 3:59:25

78º 85ª Otto	Goetsch SUI 23-05-1946 V	70 Ind-O 3:59:53 3:59:48

79º 86ª Élvio	Henriques POR 09-08-1973 V	40 nf Indiv 4:04:04 4:04:03

80º 87ª Kenichi	Fukuhara JPN 08-03-1960 V	55 nf Indiv 4:04:48 4:04:41

81º 88ª Alfredo	Sousa POR 04-10-1955 V	60 nf Indiv 4:05:05 4:04:56

82º 89ª Frank	Bockbreder GER 22-03-1968 V	45 Ind-O 4:05:10 4:05:01

83º 90ª Eleutério	Luís POR 11-03-1960 V	55 RCT 4:05:40 4:05:38

84º 92ª Martin	Grönke GER 13-02-1990 Senior Ind-O 4:09:39 4:09:37

85º 93ª Claus	Christensen DEN 22-06-1960 V	55 Ind-O 4:10:00 4:09:46

86º 94ª Jørgen	Elnif	Thomsen DEN 08-11-1965 V	50 Ind-O 4:10:34 4:10:23

87º 95ª Magnus	Bergh SWE 18-01-1949 V	65 Ind-O 4:10:38 4:10:31

88º 98ª Alexandre	André BEL 17-10-1973 V	40 Ind-O 4:11:15 4:11:07

89º 100ª Guenther	Dreser GER 22-09-1959 V	55 FED-O LAUF 4:11:56 4:11:47

90º 101ª Antero	Ignatius FIN 29-01-1946 V	70 Ind-O 4:13:40 4:13:33

91º 103ª Torsten	Kube GER 28-05-1964 V	50 nf Indiv 4:18:24 4:18:09

92º 104ª Fernando	Silva POR 04-04-1963 V	50 Fed-O CDM 4:18:44 4:18:44

93º 105ª Graham	Gillespie AUS 02-08-1959 V	55 Ind-O 4:19:15 4:19:10

94º 106ª Namir	Brentegani ITA 11-12-1988 Senior nf Indiv 4:19:41 4:19:39

95º 107ª Pierro	Delestrade FRA 02-10-1989 Senior nf Indiv 4:19:41 4:19:39

96º 108ª Indrek	Jürgenstein EST 25-06-1967 V	45 Ind-O 4:21:08 4:21:00

97º 109ª Wolfgang	Haase GER 22-07-1952 V	60 Ind-O 4:24:11 4:23:57

98º 110ª Bernie	Priekulis GBR 08-09-1956 V	60 Ind-O 4:26:00 4:25:48

99º 112ª Adam	Wasiołka POL 04-08-1972 V	40 Ind-O 4:31:15 4:31:07

100º 113ª Edmundo	Sousa POR 23-01-1964 V	50 nf Indiv 4:33:06 4:33:03
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101º 114ª Thomas	Schumacher GER 24-06-1952 V	60 Ind-O 4:33:58 4:33:49

102º 115ª Herbert	Orlinger AUT 27-06-1960 V	55 nf Indiv 4:36:08 4:36:02

103º 117ª Carl	Kr.	Nielsen DEN 06-06-1947 V	65 nf Indiv 4:37:28 4:37:21

104º 118ª Louis	Henriques POR 02-12-1976 V	40 LCM-M 4:38:29 4:38:19

105º 119ª Robert	Barker IRL 17-04-1973 V	40 nf Indiv 4:39:19 4:39:04

106º 122ª Brik	De	Maeyer BEL 16-05-1984 Senior Fed-O MNB 4:48:20 4:48:07

107º 124ª Roger	Biggs GBR 17-06-1948 V	65 Fed-O 100MC-UK 4:49:43 4:49:28

108º 125ª Mats	Wallén SWE 16-06-1951 V	65 Ind-O 4:53:17 4:53:03

109º 128ª Malcolm	J.	Gumbrell GBR 31-07-1950 V	65 nf Indiv 4:55:01 4:54:50

110º 129ª Pekka	Mononen FIN 15-11-1962 V	50 nf Indiv 4:55:41 4:55:35

111º 130ª Andrew	Johnston IRL 06-06-1973 V	40 Ind-O 4:58:22 4:58:07

112º 131ª Antoine	Devin FRA 24-03-1979 V	35 Ind-O 4:59:15 4:59:00

113º 132ª Arthur	Brooks GBR 03-03-1952 V	60 Fed-O 100MC-UK 4:59:46 4:59:36

114º 133ª Jean-Claude	Fondrillon FRA 26-10-1962 V	50 Ind-O 4:59:57 4:59:44

115º 134ª Robert	André	Gagnon CAN 28-02-1945 V	70 Ind-O 5:05:47 5:05:34

116º 136ª Chris	Cull GBR 26-08-1967 V	45 nf Indiv 5:09:09 5:08:56

117º 138ª Erhard	Filtenborg DEN 29-04-1939 V	70 nf Indiv 5:14:15 5:14:02

118º 139ª Carlos	Revuelta ESP 02-04-1960 V	55 nf Indiv 5:26:29 5:26:17

119º 141ª António	Jardim POR 01-11-1986 Senior CAFH marca	ritmo
120º 142ª Duarte	Andrade POR 11-08-1970 V	45 CAFH marca	ritmo
121º 143ª Luís	Ferreira POR 12-03-1971 V	45 CAFH marca	ritmo
122º 144ª Énio	Silva POR 01-03-1987 Senior CAFH marca	ritmo
123º 145ª Emanuel	Costa POR 17-05-1977 V	35 CAFH marca	ritmo
124º 146ª Bojan	Kramar SLO 22-11-1964 V	50 Fed-O VITEZI DQ	(descl.)
125º 147ª Grégory	Ong SUI 22-06-1953 V	60 nf Indiv DQ	(descl.)
126º 149ª Rui	Silva POR 12-12-1965 V	50 Ind-O DQ	(descl.)
127º 150ª Ivan	Correia POR 12-08-1989 Senior SCM-M DNF	(desistiu)
128º 151ª Paulo	J.	Gonçalves POR 20-02-1962 V	50 ZAPCAR DNF	(desistiu)
129º 152ª Elko	Schulze GER 01-02-1972 V	40 nf Indiv DNF	(desistiu)
130º 153ª Carlos	Silva POR 11-11-1971 V	45 Fed-O SSCGD DNF	(desistiu)
131º 154ª Mourier	Gérard FRA 10-01-1961 V	55 Fed-O USTCAST DNF	(desistiu)
132º 155ª Paulo	Nunes POR 14-07-1972 V	40 Ind-O DNF	(desistiu)
133º 156ª Celso	Torres POR 05-11-1961 V	55 Fed-O APOWER DNF	(desistiu)
134º 157ª Gabriel	de	Freitas POR 02-08-1964 V	50 RCT DNF	(desistiu)
135º 158ª António	Madaleno POR 11-08-1969 V	45 IND-M DNF	(desistiu)

x
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Participação	/	Participants

	
F	/	W M	/	M Total

Total 23 135 158
Clube
ARCA-M Madeira 1 1
CAFH Madeira 7 7
CCDTHF Madeira 1 1 2
CDI-M Madeira 3 3
CFCARV Madeira 1 1
CPPM Madeira 2 2
Fed-O 3 30 33
IND-M Madeira 3 3
Ind-O 11 36 47
LCM-M Madeira 1 1
MCDON Madeira 1 1
MTT Madeira 1 1
nf 8 36 44
RCT Madeira 5 5
SCM-M Madeira 1 1
ZAPCAR Madeira 5 5
ZMM Madeira 1 1

Participantes	por	Escalão																																										 Participantes	por	Nacionalidade																																													
(runners	by	age	group) (runners	by	country)

Escalão
F	/	W M	/	M Total F	/	W M	/	M Total

Jun	/	u20 MAR 1 1
sub-23/u23 1 1 AUS 1 1

Senior 5 15 20 AUT 2 2
V	35 1 11 12 BEL 1 3 4
V	40 3 19 22 CAN 1 1
V	45 6 22 28 DEN 1 4 5
V	50 2 28 30 ESP 1 1
V	55 3 17 20 EST 1 1 2
V	60 1 12 13 FIN 1 2 3
V	65 6 6 FRA 8 8
V	70 2 4 6 GBR 6 14 20

GER 1 16 17
HUN 1 1
IRL 1 2 3
ITA 1 4 5
JPN 1 1 2
NOR 1 1
POL 2 2 4
POR 4 64 68
SLO 1 1
SUI 2 2
SWE 1 2 3
USA 2 1 3

Centro	de	Cultura	e	Desporto	dos	Trabalhadores	dos	Horários	do	Funchal

Clube	Desportivo	Infante	D.	Henrique

Clube	Futebol	Carvalheiro

Casa	do	Povo	de	Porto	Moniz

Atletas	filiados	noutras	associações/federações

Individual	-	Madeira

Individuais	filiados	noutras	associações/federações

Ludens	Clube	de	Machico

Auto	Zapecar	-	Grupo	Desportivo	das	Corticeiras

Zona	Militar	da	Madeira

McDonald's

Madeira	Trail	Team

Atletas	Não	Federados

RC	Travel

Sporting	Clube	da	Madeira

Participantes	por	Clube/Equipa																				
(runners	by	team)

Associação	Recreativa	e	Cultural	da	Ajuda

Clube	de	Atletismo	do	Funchal
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Resultados	Femininos	por	escalão	/	

	
Classif. Geral/F Atleta Nac. Data	Nasc Escalão Clube Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

1ª 2ª Ewelina	Puchala POL 04-01-1986 Senior Ind-O 3:42:58 3:42:51

2ª 7ª Camilla	Langlands GBR 03-11-1986 Senior nf 3:56:55 3:56:43

3ª 9ª Maria	Sole	Paroni ITA 08-01-1983 Senior Ind-O 4:11:03 4:10:53

4ª 10ª Kinga	Jendrysik POL 03-10-1983 Senior Ind-O 4:11:10 4:11:03

5ª 17ª Anaïs	Verbeke BEL 16-01-1991 Senior nf 4:48:20 4:48:08

	

1ª 21ª Susana	Alegria POR 30-01-1979 V	35 Fed-O 5:11:12 5:11:06

	

1ª 5ª Yvonne	Schäfer GER 22-05-1975 V	40 Ind-O 3:54:28 3:54:28

2ª 12ª Nina	Jensen GBR 09-05-1973 V	40 Fed-O 4:15:05 4:14:55

3ª 14ª Kaisa	Nurminen FIN 11-01-1977 V	40 nf 4:36:36 4:36:24

	

1ª 1ª Annette	Holm DEN 18-09-1967 V	45 Ind-O 3:32:17 3:32:08

2ª 3ª Rebecca	Parry GBR 14-01-1972 V	45 nf 3:51:12 3:51:05

3ª 8ª Monica	Montenegro POR 31-08-1970 V	45 Fed-O 4:08:23 4:08:22

4ª 15ª Jeanmarie	Theobalds USA 12-08-1970 V	45 Ind-O 4:39:22 4:39:10

5ª 16ª Fiona	Carpenter IRL 29-01-1971 V	45 Ind-O 4:39:22 4:39:10

6ª 20ª Sarah	-Louise	Grigor GBR 05-05-1969 V	45 Ind-O 5:09:08 5:08:57

	

1ª 6ª Felicidade	Soares POR 09-02-1965 V	50 CCDTHF 3:54:55 3:54:46

2ª 11ª Michiko	Thomas JPN 16-09-1964 V	50 nf 4:11:31 4:11:24

	

1ª 4ª Margarida	Godinho POR 11-01-1959 V	55 nf 3:52:45 3:52:39

2ª 18ª Suzanne	Wallén SWE 27-05-1958 V	55 Ind-O 4:53:17 4:53:04

3ª 19ª Michelle	D.	Tomlinson GBR 10-03-1961 V	55 nf 4:54:18 4:54:07

	

1ª 13ª Jacqueline	Millett GBR 03-01-1953 V	60 nf 4:26:49 4:26:38

	

Veteranas	65

Veteranas	60

Veteranas	55

Veteranas	50

/	Women	results	by	age	group

Veteranas	45

Veteranas	40

Veteranas	35

Seniores
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Resultados	Femininos	por	escalão	/	

	
Classif. Geral/F Atleta Nac. Data	Nasc Escalão Clube Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

/	Women	results	by	age	group

	

1ª 22ª Roxana	Lewis USA 31-01-1946 V	70 Ind-O 6:03:37 6:03:24

2ª 23ª Leili	Teevali EST 22-12-1946 V	70 Ind-O DQ	(descl.)
x

Veteranas	70
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Resultados	Masculinos	por	escalão	/

	
Classif. Geral/M Atleta Nac. Data	Nasc Escalão Clube Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

1º 2º Mostafa	Channi MAR 01-11-1982 Senior Ind-O 2:41:55 2:41:55

2º 3º Ally	Watson GBR 09-03-1984 Senior Fed-O 2:48:13 2:48:12

3º 6º Bozano	Alessio ITA 25-02-1983 Senior Ind-O 2:56:28 2:56:28

4º 7º Elias	Driessen BEL 23-05-1987 Senior Fed-O 2:56:33 2:56:33

5º 10º Michael	Kreissl GER 07-03-1985 Senior Ind-O 3:06:14 3:06:10

6º 29º Rúben	Pedro POR 04-08-1988 Senior nf 3:24:16 3:24:11

7º 43º Diogo	Maia POR 11-11-1983 Senior Fed-O 3:33:07 3:33:05

8º 52º Mateusz	Banas POL 21-08-1986 Senior Ind-O 3:40:08 3:40:00

9º 84º Martin	Grönke GER 13-02-1990 Senior Ind-O 4:09:39 4:09:37

10º 94º Namir	Brentegani ITA 11-12-1988 Senior nf 4:19:41 4:19:39

11º 95º Pierro	Delestrade FRA 02-10-1989 Senior nf 4:19:41 4:19:39

12º 106º Brik	De	Maeyer BEL 16-05-1984 Senior Fed-O 4:48:20 4:48:07

13º 119º António	Jardim POR 01-11-1986 Senior CAFH marca	ritmo
14º 122º Énio	Silva POR 01-03-1987 Senior CAFH marca	ritmo
15º 127º Ivan	Correia POR 12-08-1989 Senior SCM-M DNF	(desistiu)

	

1º 1º Américo	Caldeira POR 19-06-1977 V	35 CAFH 2:41:35 2:41:35

2º 8º Manuel	Jesus POR 09-04-1978 V	35 CDI-M 2:56:44 2:56:44

3º 23º Bognár	Csaba HUN 18-08-1980 V	35 Ind-O 3:19:31 3:19:29

4º 32º Hélder	Gouveia POR 19-06-1977 V	35 CDI-M 3:27:44 3:27:44

5º 33º Miguel	Bettencourt POR 09-08-1981 V	35 MCDON 3:28:57 3:28:53

6º 35º Karsten	Linz GER 07-05-1978 V	35 Ind-O 3:29:27 3:29:18

7º 57º Alexandre	Nogueira POR 09-08-1979 V	35 nf 3:40:52 3:40:48

8º 60º Sandro	Jordao POR 15-09-1981 V	35 nf 3:47:01 3:47:01

9º 74º Hélder	Costa POR 17-09-1979 V	35 nf 3:57:49 3:57:46

10º 112º Antoine	Devin FRA 24-03-1979 V	35 Ind-O 4:59:15 4:59:00

11º 123º Emanuel	Costa POR 17-05-1977 V	35 CAFH marca	ritmo

	

1º 9º Luca	Iberti ITA 06-07-1974 V	40 Ind-O 2:58:01 2:58:00

2º 15º Rui	Pereira	da	Silva POR 25-04-1976 V	40 Fed-O 3:12:37 3:12:32

3º 18º Konstantin	Penkov GBR 13-07-1973 V	40 Ind-O 3:16:05 3:16:02

4º 20º Abel	Domingues POR 08-07-1976 V	40 ZMM 3:17:40 3:17:37

5º 22º José	M.	Caires POR 02-05-1973 V	40 ZAPCAR 3:19:03 3:19:21

6º 47º Miguel	Gouveia POR 01-01-1976 V	40 CDI-M 3:37:33 3:37:33

7º 51º James	Holland GBR 04-03-1972 V	40 Ind-O 3:39:42 3:39:31

8º 63º Joao	Rodrigues POR 11-12-1972 V	40 nf 3:49:10 3:49:07

9º 66º José	Soares POR 25-05-1974 V	40 Fed-O 3:52:24 3:52:15

10º 70º Roberto	Sousa POR 10-12-1974 V	40 CPPM 3:54:55 3:54:47

11º 76º Pedro	M.G.	Pinto POR 20-12-1973 V	40 ARCA-M 3:59:02 3:58:57

12º 79º Élvio	Henriques POR 09-08-1973 V	40 nf 4:04:04 4:04:03

13º 88º Alexandre	André BEL 17-10-1973 V	40 Ind-O 4:11:15 4:11:07

14º 99º Adam	Wasiołka POL 04-08-1972 V	40 Ind-O 4:31:15 4:31:07

15º 104º Louis	Henriques POR 02-12-1976 V	40 LCM-M 4:38:29 4:38:19

/	Men	results	by	age	group

Veteranos	40

Veteranos	35

Seniores
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16º 105º Robert	Barker IRL 17-04-1973 V	40 nf 4:39:19 4:39:04

17º 111º Andrew	Johnston IRL 06-06-1973 V	40 Ind-O 4:58:22 4:58:07

18º 129º Elko	Schulze GER 01-02-1972 V	40 nf DNF	(desistiu)
19º 132º Paulo	Nunes POR 14-07-1972 V	40 Ind-O DNF	(desistiu)

	

1º 4º António	Sousa POR 20-07-1970 V	45 Fed-O 2:54:09 2:54:09

2º 5º Paulo	Margarido POR 20-07-1968 V	45 RCT 2:54:20 2:54:20

3º 21º Carlos	Moço POR 21-09-1970 V	45 MTT 3:18:07 3:18:07

4º 24º Giacomo	Mazzarelli ITA 04-09-1970 V	45 Fed-O 3:19:37 3:19:35

5º 25º Fernando	Freitas POR 10-02-1967 V	45 RCT 3:19:54 3:19:54

6º 26º Jaime	Silva POR 04-03-1970 V	45 ZAPCAR 3:21:22 3:21:19

7º 30º Carlos	Pedro POR 02-05-1971 V	45 Fed-O 3:26:27 3:26:21

8º 34º José	Barros POR 28-07-1970 V	45 nf 3:29:18 3:29:15

9º 37º Harald	Helleport AUT 23-06-1971 V	45 nf 3:29:48 3:29:43

10º 38º João	Câmara POR 21-09-1971 V	45 CPPM 3:30:03 3:29:58

11º 44º Duarte	Bettencourt POR 24-12-1969 V	45 ZAPCAR 3:35:24 3:35:22

12º 45º José	Gama POR 10-03-1967 V	45 CCDTHF 3:36:39 3:36:35

13º 56º Gabriel	Freitas POR 04-05-1971 V	45 nf 3:40:46 3:40:41

14º 61º Paulo	M.	Gonçalves POR 28-03-1967 V	45 CFCARV 3:47:58 3:47:54

15º 77º Yann	Frement FRA 20-11-1968 V	45 Ind-O 3:59:36 3:59:25

16º 82º Frank	Bockbreder GER 22-03-1968 V	45 Ind-O 4:05:10 4:05:01

17º 96º Indrek	Jürgenstein EST 25-06-1967 V	45 Ind-O 4:21:08 4:21:00

18º 116º Chris	Cull GBR 26-08-1967 V	45 nf 5:09:09 5:08:56

19º 120º Duarte	Andrade POR 11-08-1970 V	45 CAFH marca	ritmo
20º 121º Luís	Ferreira POR 12-03-1971 V	45 CAFH marca	ritmo
21º 130º Carlos	Silva POR 11-11-1971 V	45 Fed-O DNF	(desistiu)
22º 135º António	Madaleno POR 11-08-1969 V	45 IND-M DNF	(desistiu)

	

1º 11º Jorge	Policarpo POR 23-04-1965 V	50 RCT 3:09:35 3:09:33

2º 12º António	Oliveira POR 28-10-1963 V	50 CAFH 3:10:08 3:10:07

3º 14º Fernando	Sacramento POR 30-11-1964 V	50 Fed-O 3:11:06 3:11:04

4º 16º Nuno	Gonçalves POR 08-12-1966 V	50 IND-M 3:13:41 3:13:38

5º 19º Steve	Edwards GBR 29-11-1962 V	50 Fed-O 3:17:22 3:17:19

6º 27º Dinis	Tavares POR 14-07-1964 V	50 Fed-O 3:22:05 3:22:03

7º 36º Charpentier	Gilles FRA 09-12-1964 V	50 nf 3:29:37 3:29:28

8º 40º Jorge	Nunes POR 22-02-1966 V	50 nf 3:30:11 3:30:02

9º 41º Belarmino	Calhau FRA 22-07-1964 V	50 Fed-O 3:30:17 3:30:16

10º 42º Lukas	Kuepper GER 23-07-1965 V	50 Ind-O 3:32:35 3:32:32

11º 46º Maurício	Sousa POR 22-04-1963 V	50 IND-M 3:37:23 3:37:20

12º 49º Michael	Moskopp GER 26-01-1964 V	50 Ind-O 3:38:11 3:38:03

13º 50º Andy	Taylor GBR 30-09-1964 V	50 nf 3:38:46 3:38:41

14º 64º José	Hilário POR 16-09-1965 V	50 nf 3:49:54 3:49:45

15º 65º António	Augusto	Silva POR 21-03-1964 V	50 Fed-O 3:50:51 3:50:46

16º 67º António	Corucho POR 09-11-1965 V	50 nf 3:52:58 3:52:52

17º 69º Uwe	Traub GER 24-07-1962 V	50 FED-O 3:54:16 3:54:11

Veteranos	50

Veteranos	45
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18º 71º Joerg	Quentin GER 05-07-1963 V	50 Ind-O 3:55:14 3:55:03

19º 86º Jørgen	Elnif	Thomsen DEN 08-11-1965 V	50 Ind-O 4:10:34 4:10:23

20º 91º Torsten	Kube GER 28-05-1964 V	50 nf 4:18:24 4:18:09

21º 92º Fernando	Silva POR 04-04-1963 V	50 Fed-O 4:18:44 4:18:44

22º 100º Edmundo	Sousa POR 23-01-1964 V	50 nf 4:33:06 4:33:03

23º 110º Pekka	Mononen FIN 15-11-1962 V	50 nf 4:55:41 4:55:35

24º 114º Jean-Claude	Fondrillon FRA 26-10-1962 V	50 Ind-O 4:59:57 4:59:44

25º 124º Bojan	Kramar SLO 22-11-1964 V	50 Fed-O DQ	(descl.)
26º 126º Rui	Silva POR 12-12-1965 V	50 Ind-O DQ	(descl.)
27º 128º Paulo	J.	Gonçalves POR 20-02-1962 V	50 ZAPCAR DNF	(desistiu)
28º 134º Gabriel	de	Freitas POR 02-08-1964 V	50 RCT DNF	(desistiu)

	

1º 13º Fernando	Santiago POR 17-06-1961 V	55 nf 3:10:23 3:10:23

2º 17º Roy	Tomlinson GBR 04-12-1959 V	55 nf 3:14:27 3:14:24

3º 28º Joaquim	Fernandes POR 17-11-1961 V	55 ZAPCAR 3:23:19 3:23:17

4º 48º Manfred	Brandt GER 25-11-1959 V	55 FED-O 3:38:00 3:37:52

5º 58º Richard	Popiel GBR 27-09-1961 V	55 Fed-O 3:42:48 3:42:40

6º 62º Jean-Benoît	Jaouen FRA 12-09-1958 V	55 Ind-O 3:49:03 3:48:59

7º 68º João	Silva POR 30-08-1958 V	55 Fed-O 3:53:50 3:53:50

8º 72º Carlos	Ripolins POR 03-08-1957 V	55 Fed-O 3:56:43 3:56:39

9º 80º Kenichi	Fukuhara JPN 08-03-1960 V	55 nf 4:04:48 4:04:41

10º 83º Eleutério	Luís POR 11-03-1960 V	55 RCT 4:05:40 4:05:38

11º 85º Claus	Christensen DEN 22-06-1960 V	55 Ind-O 4:10:00 4:09:46

12º 89º Guenther	Dreser GER 22-09-1959 V	55 FED-O 4:11:56 4:11:47

13º 93º Graham	Gillespie AUS 02-08-1959 V	55 Ind-O 4:19:15 4:19:10

14º 102º Herbert	Orlinger AUT 27-06-1960 V	55 nf 4:36:08 4:36:02

15º 118º Carlos	Revuelta ESP 02-04-1960 V	55 nf 5:26:29 5:26:17

16º 131º Mourier	Gérard FRA 10-01-1961 V	55 Fed-O DNF	(desistiu)
17º 133º Celso	Torres POR 05-11-1961 V	55 Fed-O DNF	(desistiu)

	

1º 31º Styeve	Parker GBR 02-10-1955 V	60 Ind-O 3:26:37 3:26:27

2º 39º Guenter	Buetepage GER 02-11-1956 V	60 FED-O 3:30:05 3:29:58

3º 53º Luís	Sousa	Pires POR 19-11-1956 V	60 nf 3:40:28 3:40:22

4º 54º Pedro	Amorim POR 28-02-1956 V	60 nf 3:40:37 3:40:31

5º 73º Douglas	Fry USA 23-10-1956 V	60 Fed-O 3:57:07 3:57:00

6º 75º Inge	Asbjørn	Haugen NOR 27-04-1953 V	60 Fed-O 3:57:59 3:57:59

7º 81º Alfredo	Sousa POR 04-10-1955 V	60 nf 4:05:05 4:04:56

8º 97º Wolfgang	Haase GER 22-07-1952 V	60 Ind-O 4:24:11 4:23:57

9º 98º Bernie	Priekulis GBR 08-09-1956 V	60 Ind-O 4:26:00 4:25:48

10º 101º Thomas	Schumacher GER 24-06-1952 V	60 Ind-O 4:33:58 4:33:49

11º 113º Arthur	Brooks GBR 03-03-1952 V	60 Fed-O 4:59:46 4:59:36

12º 125º Grégory	Ong SUI 22-06-1953 V	60 nf DQ	(descl.)

	

Veteranos	60

Veteranos	55



Impresso	às	16:43
Funchal,	01/02/17         Pág.	11

Maratona	do	Funchal	2017
Funchal,	29	de	Janeiro	de	2017

Resultados	Masculinos	por	escalão	/

	
Classif. Geral/M Atleta Nac. Data	Nasc Escalão Clube Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

/	Men	results	by	age	group

1º 59º Jonathan	Bateman GBR 10-06-1948 V	65 nf 3:46:20 3:46:17

2º 87º Magnus	Bergh SWE 18-01-1949 V	65 Ind-O 4:10:38 4:10:31

3º 103º Carl	Kr.	Nielsen DEN 06-06-1947 V	65 nf 4:37:28 4:37:21

4º 107º Roger	Biggs GBR 17-06-1948 V	65 Fed-O 4:49:43 4:49:28

5º 108º Mats	Wallén SWE 16-06-1951 V	65 Ind-O 4:53:17 4:53:03

6º 109º Malcolm	J.	Gumbrell GBR 31-07-1950 V	65 nf 4:55:01 4:54:50

	

1º 78º Otto	Goetsch SUI 23-05-1946 V	70 Ind-O 3:59:53 3:59:48

2º 90º Antero	Ignatius FIN 29-01-1946 V	70 Ind-O 4:13:40 4:13:33

3º 115º Robert	André	Gagnon CAN 28-02-1945 V	70 Ind-O 5:05:47 5:05:34

4º 117º Erhard	Filtenborg DEN 29-04-1939 V	70 nf 5:14:15 5:14:02
x

Veteranos	70

Veteranos	65


